UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
L8402                                  LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 7
Copyright © 2023 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R123-022.D
LOW POWER 4 STAGE FET BIAS
CONTROLLER
 DESCRIPTION
The UTC L8402 is designed to bias the MOSFETs that are

* Built in FET device protection circuit
* Low external component count
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free
L8402L-R16-R L8402G-R16-R SSOP-16 Tape Reel
L8402L-Q16-3030-R L8402G-Q16-3030-R QFN-16(3×3) Tape Reel
L8402                                  LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 7
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R123-022.D
 MARKING